The insurer has given adjuster a maximum mandate of $S$25,000.00 to authorize directly on their behalf,
but the adjuster has disabled direct offer mode.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (co.reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/MSG21013198/BVF3E2
Date: 09/02/2022
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 30001622865
Claimant Vehicle No 3539, Insured Vehicle No : SLR6790B
Date of Loss: 18/12/2021 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 267135
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: WC3739U
Make & Model: ISUZU CYH52S, 15.7 D (M) Engine No: 6WG1412300
Reg. Date: 14/10/2010 (Man. Year: 2009) Chassis No: JALCYH52SA7000021
Colour: White Odometer: 391353 km
Engine Capacity: 15681 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 295/80 R22.5 Rear Tyre Size: 295/80 R22.5
Front Left Side: Firemax 7 mm Rear Left Side: Firemax 7 mm
Front Right Side: Firemax 7 mm Rear Right Side: Firemax 7 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 46,164.21 9,936.83 36,227.38 78.48
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 8,730.00 2,600.00 6,130.00 70.22
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 54,894.21 12,536.83 42,357.38 77.16
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 10,000.00
(S$) 54,894.21 10,000.00 44,894.21 81.78
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 3,842.59 700.00 3,142.59 81.78
Nett Amount (S$) 58,736.80 10,700.00 48,036.80 81.78
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 28/12/2021
Bifrost Auto Pte Ltd (Kaki Bukit)
Date Inspected: 28/12/2021 Inspected At: 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #01-49, Premier @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore 415875
Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days
Adjuster: Lim Teow Guan Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability

under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.


https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=91852253&CFTOKEN=af3747303507386e-A700F2DD-A779-4075-7A3381CD53A3934C&USID=123&RID=2393937
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=91852253&CFTOKEN=af3747303507386e-A700F2DD-A779-4075-7A3381CD53A3934C&USID=123&RID=2393937
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=91852253&CFTOKEN=af3747303507386e-A700F2DD-A779-4075-7A3381CD53A3934C&USID=123&RID=2393937
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=91852253&CFTOKEN=af3747303507386e-A700F2DD-A779-4075-7A3381CD53A3934C&USID=123&RID=2393937&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_showrpt%26caseid%3D1054138%26extid%3D376486%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=91852253&CFTOKEN=af3747303507386e-A700F2DD-A779-4075-7A3381CD53A3934C&USID=123&RID=2393937

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source:

Parts:
Labour:
Print Code:
Validity:

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

N/A

(Last Synchronised: 09 Feb 2022)

ISUZU CYH52S 15.7 D (M) (Model not available in database)
Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
(Unsubmitted, no print-code for WC3739U)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF

ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.
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1

Particulars

*REAR AXLE HOUSING

*REAR AXLE HOUSING SHAFT GASKET

*REAR AXLE HOUSING SHAFT

*REAR AXLE HOUSING SHAFT OIL SEAL (INNER)
*REAR AXLE HOUSING SHAFT OIL SEAL (OUTER)
*REAR RH WHEEL BEARING (INNER)

*REAR RH WHEEL BEARING (OUTER)

*REAR RH WHEEL BEARING RETAINER OIL SEAL
*REAR RH WHEEL BEARING LOCK PLATE

*REAR RH WHEEL BEARING LOCK NUT

*REAR RH WHEEL BEARING HUB

*REAR RH LEAF SPRING

*REAR RH LEAF SPRING BUSH

*REAR RH LEAF SPRING SHACKLE (FRONT)
*REAR RH LEAF SPRING SHACKLE (REAR)
*REAR RH LEAF SPRING CENTRE U-BOLT

*REAR RH LEAF SPRING CENTRE U-BOLT LOCK NUT
*REAR RH SHOCK ABSORBER

*TORJAN CARRIER ASSY

*REAR RH TOR ROD

*REAR RH BRAKE VACUUM PUMP

*REAR RH BRAKE VACUUM PUMP HIGH PRESSURE HOSES
*REAR UNDER-RUN BUMPER

*REAR UNDER-RUN BUMPER RH BRACKET
*REAR UNDER-RUN BUMPER LH BRACKET
*REAR NUMBER PLATE

*REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP

*RH TAILLAMP

*RH TAILLAMP BRACKET

*TAILLAMP WIRE HARNESS

*RH REAR WHEEL MUDGUARD

*RH REAR WHEEL MUDGUARD MUDFLAP

*RH REAR WHEEL MUDGUARD BRACKET
*LADDER ASSY

*LADDER LOWER BRACKET

*RH REAR RIM (OUTER)

*RH REAR RIM (INNER)

*RH REAR TYRE (INNER)

*GEAR OIL

*BRAKE FLUID

*OPEN / CLOSED SWITCH MOTOR ASSY

*OPEN / CLOSED SWITCH MOTOR BRACKET
*RH REAR TYRE (OUTER)

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.

Condition

Bent
Necessary
Not Damaged
Necessary
Necessary
Jammed
Jammed
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Not Damaged
Not Damaged
Not Damaged
Not Damaged
Not Damaged
Not Damaged
Not Damaged
Not Damaged
Not Damaged
Bent

Not Damaged
Not Damaged
Bent

Bent

Not Damaged
Not Damaged
Not Damaged
Dislodged
Dislodged

Not Necessary
Bent

Bent

Bent

Bent

Bent

Bent

Not Damaged
Cut

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cut

Sub Total (S$)

- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

11,350.50FL
22.30FL
2,676.00 FL
31.80FL
22.70FL
345.80 FL
120.78 FL
260.40 FL
22.50FL
66.00 FL
1,590.00 FL
3,678.00 FL
320.70FL
545.80 FL
545.80 FL
244.00 FL
104.00FL
448.00 FL
4,805.00 FL
2,884.00 FL
2,810.60 FL
640.00 FL
1,800.00FS
550.00FS
550.00FS
70.00FS
155.00FS
358.00FS
220.00Fs
835.00FS
1,600.00FS
220.00Fs
380.00Fs
3,850.00FS
220.00FS
680.00 FS
680.00FS
500.00Fs
220.00Fs
120.00FS
2,250.00FS
225.00Fs
500.00Fs

49,517.68
3,353.47

46,164.21

Amount

*2,000.00 FL
*22.30FL
*-FL
*31.80 FL
*22.70 FL
*140.00 FL
*120.78FL
*260.40 FL
*22.50 FL
*66.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL
*790.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL
*1,300.00 FS
*550.00 FS
*-FS

*-FS

*-FS
*358.00 FS
*220.00 FS
*-FS
*1,600.00 FS
*220.00 FS
*220.00 FS
*800.00 FS
*220.00 FS
*600.00 FS
*-FS
*360.00 FS
*-FS

*-FS

*-FS

*-FS
*360.00 FS

10,284.48
347.65

9,936.83

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour
No Particulars

Labour Items

1

N o b~ w N

o2

LABOUR CHARGES TO REMOVE, CHECK, REPLACE AND REINSTALL DAMAGES
BODYPARTS. TO PANEL BEATING, CUT / WELD AND RE-ALIGN ALL AFFECTED PANELS

SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED PANELS

CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTING SYSTEM

APPLY RUST COATING CHEMICAL ON AFFECTED PANELS

REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS TO ASSIST REPAIR
CONDUCT AND ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT SYSTEM

REMOVE, REINSTALL, REPLACE AND RE-ADJUST REAR AXLE HOUSING GEARS TO NEW
AXLE HOUSING

REMOVE, CHECK AND REINSTALL AIR COMPRESSOR HOSES TO ASSIST REPAIR
REMOVE, CHECK AND REPLACE REAR WIRE HARNESS TO ASSIST REPAIR

Lab.Type

New

New
New
New
New
New
New

New
New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

3,200.00

1,800.00
180.00
280.00

1,600.00
350.00
750.00

350.00
220.00

8,730.00

Amount

2,000.00

600.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

2,600.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >






